

Acer Incorporated

8F, 88, Sec. 1, Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Hsichih Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan, R.O.C.

> Tel: 886-2-2696-1234 Fax: 886-2-2696-3535 www.acer.com

Date: December 22, 2009

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 1435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

SUBJECT: FCC Class II Permissive Change

The intension of this application is to enable the modular certified **FCC ID: HLZEM770W** to be co-located with Bluetooth module (Brand Name: FOXCONN / Model Name: BCM92046 / FCC ID: MCLBCM92046) and the WLAN Module (Brand Name: Intel / Model Name: 112BNHMW / FCC ID: HLZ112BNH) in the host system, Notebook Computer (Brand Name: Acer, Gateway, PackardBell / Model Name: ZH8, ZH7) to certify the additional of certified FCC ID: HLZEM770W as a Class II Permissive Change in the host Notebook.

The modules mentioned above had approved and were electronically and mechanically identical to the original instructions and requirements. Therefore, we, Acer Inc., take the responsibility to ensure each module complied with all requirements after integration in host and when modules are transmitting simultaneously.

Sincerely yours,

Easy Lai